1 of 8
Class T Fuses
JLLN Series
Littelfuse.com/JLLN
©2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 07/14/2022
Description

LFT30 series fuse holder
LSCR series fuse holder for 70–800 amperes
Ordering Information
UNPLATED PLATED
AGENCY
APPROVALS
AMPERE
CATALOG
NUMBER
PRODUCT
MARKING
PACK
QUANTITY
ORDERING
NUMBER
UPC
CATALOG
NUMBER
PRODUCT
MARKING
PACK
QUANTITY
ORDERING
NUMBER
UPC UL CSA
1 JLLN001 JLLN 1A 10 JLLN001.T 07945818031 JLLN001P JLLN 1A-P 10 JLLN001.TXP 07945882120 • •
2 JLLN002 JLLN 2A 10 JLLN002.T 07945818041 JLLN002P JLLN 2A-P 10 JLLN002.TXP 07945882121 • •
3 JLLN003 JLLN 3A 10 JLLN003.T 07945818047 JLLN003P JLLN 3A-P 10 JLLN003.TXP 07945882122 • •
6 JLLN006 JLLN 6A 10 JLLN006.T 07945818058 JLLN006P JLLN 6A-P 10 JLLN006.TXP 07945882123 • •
10 JLLN010 JLLN 10A 10 JLLN010.T 07945818065 JLLN010P JLLN 10A-P 10 JLLN010.TXP 07945882124 • •
15 JLLN015 JLLN 15A 10 JLLN015.T 07945818068 JLLN015P JLLN 15A-P 10 JLLN015.TXP 07945882125 • •
20 JLLN020 JLLN 20A 10 JLLN020.T 07945818071 JLLN020P JLLN 20A-P 10 JLLN020.TXP 07945882126 • •
25 JLLN025 JLLN 25A 10 JLLN025.T 07945818072 JLLN025P JLLN 25A-P 10 JLLN025.TXP 07945882127 • •
30 JLLN030 JLLN 30A 10 JLLN030.T 07945818073 JLLN030P JLLN 30A-P 10 JLLN030.TXP 07945882128 • •
35 JLLN035 JLLN 35A 10 JLLN035.T 07945818074 JLLN035P JLLN 35A-P 10 JLLN035.TXP 07945882129 • •
40 JLLN040 JLLN 40A 10 JLLN040.T 07945818075 JLLN040P JLLN 40A-P 10 JLLN040.TXP 07945882130 • •
45 JLLN045 JLLN 45A 10 JLLN045.T 07945818076 JLLN045P JLLN 45A-P 10 JLLN045.TXP 07945882131 • •
50 JLLN050 JLLN 50A 10 JLLN050.T 07945818077 JLLN050P JLLN 50A-P 10 JLLN050.TXP 07945882132 • •
60 JLLN060 JLLN 60A 10 JLLN060.T 07945818078 JLLN060P JLLN 60A-P 10 JLLN060.TXP 07945882133 • •
70 JLLN070 JLLN 70A 5 JLLN070.V 07945818079 JLLN070P JLLN 70A-P 5 JLLN070.VXP 07945882134 • •
80 JLLN080 JLLN 80A 5 JLLN080.V 07945818080 JLLN080P JLLN 80A-P 5 JLLN080.VXP 07945882135 • •
3 of 8
Class T Fuses
JLLN Series
Littelfuse.com/JLLN
©2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 07/14/2022
Ordering Information
UNPLATED PLATED
AGENCY
APPROVALS
AMPERE
CATALOG
NUMBER
PRODUCT
MARKING
PACK
QUANTITY
ORDERING
NUMBER
UPC
CATALOG
NUMBER
PRODUCT
MARKING
PACK
QUANTITY
ORDERING
NUMBER
UPC UL CSA
90 JLLN090 JLLN 90A 5 JLLN090.V 07945818081 JLLN090P JLLN 90A-P 5 JLLN090.VXP 07945882136 • •
100 JLLN100 JLLN 100A 5 JLLN100.V 07945818082 JLLN100P JLLN 100A-P 5 JLLN100.VXP 07945882137 • •
110 JLLN110 JLLN 110A 1 JLLN110.X 07945818083 JLLN110P JLLN 110A-P 1 JLLN110.XXP 07945882139 • •
125 JLLN125 JLLN 125A 1 JLLN125.X 07945818084 JLLN125P JLLN 125A-P 1 JLLN125.XXP 07945882142 • •
150 JLLN150 JLLN 150A 1 JLLN150.X 07945818086 JLLN150P JLLN 150A-P 1 JLLN150.XXP 07945882143 • •
175 JLLN175 JLLN 175A 1 JLLN175.X 07945818087 JLLN175P JLLN 175A-P 1 JLLN175.XXP 07945882144 • •
200 JLLN200 JLLN 200A 1 JLLN200.X 07945818088 JLLN200P JLLN 200A-P 1 JLLN200.XXP 07945882145 • •
225 JLLN225 JLLN 225A 1 JLLN225.X 07945818089 JLLN225P JLLN 225A-P 1 JLLN225.XXP 07945882146 • •
250 JLLN250 JLLN 250A 1 JLLN250.X 07945818090 JLLN250P JLLN 250A-P 1 JLLN250.XXP 07945882147 • •
300 JLLN300 JLLN 300A 1 JLLN300.X 07945818091 JLLN300P JLLN 300A-P 1 JLLN300.XXP 07945882148 • •
350 JLLN350 JLLN 350A 1 JLLN350.X 07945818092 JLLN350P JLLN 350A-P 1 JLLN350.XXP 07945882149 • •
400 JLLN400 JLLN 400A 1 JLLN400.X 07945818093 JLLN400P JLLN 400A-P 1 JLLN400.XXP 07945882150 • •
450 JLLN450 JLLN 450A 1 JLLN450.X 07945818095 JLLN450P JLLN 450A-P 1 JLLN450.XXP 07945882151 • •
500 JLLN500 JLLN 500A 1 JLLN500.X 07945818096 JLLN500P JLLN 500A-P 1 JLLN500.XXP 07945882152 • •
600 JLLN600 JLLN 600A 1 JLLN600.X 07945818098 JLLN600P JLLN 600A-P 1 JLLN600.XXP 07945882153 • •
700 JLLN700 JLLN 700A 1 JLLN700.X 07945803070 JLLN700P JLLN 700A-P 1 JLLN700.XXP 07945882154 •
800 JLLN800 JLLN 800A 1 JLLN800.X 07945818103 JLLN800P JLLN 800A-P 1 JLLN800.XXP 07945882155 •
1000 JLLN1000 JLLN 1000A 1 JLLN1000X 07945818105 JLLN1000P JLLN 1000A-P 1 JLLN1000.XXP 07945882138 •
1100 JLLN1100 JLLN 1100A 1 JLLN1100X 07945805588 JLLN1100P JLLN 1100A-P 1 JLLN1100.XXP 07945882140 •
1200 JLLN1200 JLLN 1200A 1 JLLN1200X 07945818106 JLLN1200P JLLN 1200A-P 1 JLLN1200.XXP 07945882141 •
Dimensions
F
E
A

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 07/14/2022
Ordering Information
(Solder Mount - L Version)
AMPERE
CATALOG
NUMBER
PRODUCT
MARKING
PACK
QUANTITY
ORDERING
NUMBER
UPC
AGENCY
APPROVALS
UL
CSA
35 JLLN035L JLLN 35A-L 10 JLLN035.TXL 07945810542 •
40 JLLN040L JLLN 40A-L 10 JLLN040.TXL 07945810543 •
45 JLLN045L JLLN 45A-L 10 JLLN045.TXL 07945810544 •
50 JLLN050L JLLN 50A-L 10 JLLN050.TXL 07945810545 •
60 JLLN060L JLLN 60A-L 10 JLLN060.TXL 07945810546 •
Ordering Information
(Solder Mount - LS Version)
AMPERE
CATALOG
NUMBER
PRODUCT
MARKING
PACK
QUANTITY
ORDERING
NUMBER
UPC
AGENCY
APPROVALS
UL
CSA
35 JLLN035LS JLLN 35A-LS 10 JLLN035.TXLS 07945810087 •
40 JLLN040LS JLLN 40A-LS 10 JLLN040.TXLS 07945810088 •
45 JLLN045LS JLLN 45A-LS 10 JLLN045.TXLS 07945810089 •
50 JLLN050LS JLLN 50A-LS 10 JLLN050.TXLS 07945810090 •
60 JLLN060LS JLLN 60A-LS 10 JLLN060.TXLS 07945810091 •
4.95
[0.195]
REF
44.81

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 07/14/2022
Ordering Information
(Solder Mount - LSE Version)
AMPERE
CATALOG
NUMBER
PRODUCT
MARKING
PACK
QUANTITY
ORDERING
NUMBER
UPC
AGENCY
APPROVALS
UL CSA
35 JLLN035LSE JLLN 35A-LSE 10 JLLN035.TXLSE 07945882075 • •
40 JLLN040LSE JLLN 40A-LSE 10 JLLN040.TXLSE 07945894507 • •
45 JLLN045LSE JLLN 45A-LSE 10 JLLN045.TXLSE 07945894508 • •
50 JLLN050LSE JLLN 50A-LSE 10 JLLN050.TXLSE 07945894509 • •
60 JLLN060LSE JLLN 60A-LSE 10 JLLN060.TXLSE 07945894510 • •
Ordering Information
(Solder Mount - V Version)
AMPERE
CATALOG
NUMBER
PRODUCT
MARKING
PACK
QUANTITY
ORDERING
NUMBER
UPC
AGENCY
APPROVALS
UL
CSA
35 JLLN035V JLLN 35A-V 10 JLLN035.TXV 07945810568 •
40 JLLN040V JLLN 40A-V 10 JLLN040.TXV 07945810569 •
45 JLLN045V JLLN 45A-V 10 JLLN045.TXV 07945810570 •
50 JLLN050V JLLN 50A-V 10 JLLN050.TXV 07945810571 •
60 JLLN060V JLLN 60A-V 10 JLLN060.TXV 07945810572 •
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS  60631
3RD ANGLE
PROJECTION
Littelfuse® REVISION DRWG NO.